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THIS PART STRETCHES

THIS PART SHRINKS

Stretching

BEND RADIUS
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90

Thickness

b

(Bend allowance) 5 jlxo ¢yl3a0 v

Sheet Metal Bend Allowance
Formula

T
BA = A—— (R+ KT
180( T )
BA — Bend Allowance

A — bend angle indeg

R — inside bend radius in m
K — constant

T — material thickness inm
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90 5 90

B39 Job dmwlne v/

Bend Allowance =5
Developed Size = 185 (90+20+5)

Outside Setback | 90
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(K-factor) K ,oz56 v

Generic K-factors

Radius

Air bending

0 to thickness

Thickness to 3 x thickness

Greater than 3 x thickness

Bottoming

0 to thickness
Thickness to 3 x thickness

Greater than 3 x thickness

Coining

0 to thickness
Thickness to 3 x thickness

Greater than 3 x thickness

Soft materials Medium materials Hard materials

0.33
0.40
0.50

0.42
0.46
0.50

0.38
0.44
0.50

Aluminum

0.38
0.43
0.50

0.44
0.47
0.50

0.41
0.46
0.50

Steel

0.40
0.45
0.50

0.46
0.48
0.50

0.44
0.47
0.50
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Sheet metal Sheet metal

Punch

Air Bending Bottoming Bottoming Coining

V-die / V-die
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Which workbench?

There are four workbenches

— Sheet Metal Design
« Used for modifying sheet metal parts created before V5R14
« Notto be used to create new sheet metal parts
~ Generative Sheet Metal Design .
« Dedicated workbench for feature-based sheet metal modelling
« Two levels of functionality depending on licence (SM1/SMD)
- Sheet Metal Production
« Workbench for manufacturability checks of sheet metal parts

 Available only with a SH1 licence

— Aerospace Sheet Metal Design
« Additional workbench for creating more complex sheet metal parts
« Requires a SL3 licence

@
£
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Terminology

QZMM-M

Circular Cut-out

Primary Wall Hem

Chamfer

Cutout

Corner

Flanged Hale

Stiffening Rib

Bend
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inect two hollow objects having different base.
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